

Circular

## **NSE Clearing Limited**

(Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

## **DEPARTMENT : FUTURES & OPTIONS**

Download Ref No : NCL/CMPT/40895 Circular Ref. No : 066/2019

Date : May 02, 2019

All Members,

## Sub: Dedicated Helpline for Interoperability among Clearing Corporations

This is with reference to the Exchange circular no 063/2019 (Download ref no NCL/CMPT/40859) dated April 27, 2019, Members are requested to kindly note that the dedicated helpline number for queries related to Interoperability among Clearing Corporations is **+91 22 26598371** 

For and on behalf of NSE Clearing Limited (Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

Prashant Shinde Senior Manager

Telephone No	Fax No	Email id
+91 22 26598371	+91-22-26598242	interop@nsccl.co.in

NSE Clearing Limited (Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited) | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India | +91 22 26598100 | www.nscclindia.com | CIN U67120MH1995PLC092283